




















General Details Total budget

Actual spend 

(Interim 

Report)

Actual spend 

(Final Report)

Actual spend 

(Total)

Balance of 

budget 

available

Balance of 

funds 

received

% of over- 

or under-

spend

Ref. N° Description USD USD USD USD USD USD

Direct Costs

1 Fees for international consultant 1 for the workshop 1 3,600.00 2566.71 0 2,566.71 1,033.29 57,855.69 28.7%

2 Fees for international consultant 2 for the workshop 2 3,000.00 0.00 2,626.15 2,626.15 373.85 55,229.54 12.5%

3 Fees for national consultant for the workshop 3 2,500.00 0.00 2,338.36 2,338.36 161.64 52,891.18 6.5%

4 Allowances for the international consultant 1 1,200.00 1,140.76 0.00 1,140.76 59.24 51,750.42 4.9%

5 Allowances for the international consultant 2 1,000.00 0.00 899.37 899.37 100.63 50,851.05 10.1%

6 Allowances for the national consultant 600.00 0.00 539.62 539.62 60.38 50,311.43 10.1%

7 Fuel for the international consultant 1 travel 96.00 91.26 0.00 91.26 4.74 50,220.17 4.9%

8 Fuel for the international consultant 2 travel 80.00 0.00 71.95 71.95 8.05 50,148.22 10.1%

9 Fuel for the national consultant travel 80.00 0.00 71.95 71.95 8.05 50,076.27 10.1%

10 Flight tickets for international consultants 2,400.00 1,001.90 893.97 1,895.87 504.13 48,180.40 21.0%

11 WORKSHOP 1

Lunches for 35 participants (30 executives + 5 members of the organizing 

committee)  X 3 days, = 105 3,150.00 3,159.75 0.00 3,159.75 -9.75 45,020.65 -0.3%

12

Allowances for dinner for 35 participants (30 executives + 5 members of the 

organizing committee) X 3 days, = 105 2,625.00 3,147.79 0.00 3,147.79 -522.79 41,872.86 -19.9%

13

Coffee breaks for 35 participants (30 executives + 5 members of the organizing 

committee), twice a day X 3 days, = 210 1,260.00 1,354.18 0.00 1,354.18 -94.18 40,518.68 -7.5%

14

Mineral water in workshop room for 35 participants (30 executives + 5 members of 

the organizing committee), twice a day X 3 days, = 210 630.00 270.84 0.00 270.84 359.16 40,247.84 57.0%

15

Transport allowance for 35 participants (30 executives + 5 members of the 

organizing committee) 1,050.00 944.34 0.00 944.34 105.66 39,303.50 10.1%

16

Accomodation for 35 participants (30 executives + 5 members of the organizing 

committee), $80 per night X 4 nights 11,200.00 9,629.71 0.00 9,629.71 1,570.29 29,673.79 14.0%

17.1

WORKSHOP 2

Lunches for 35 participants (30 members of parliament + 5 members of the 

organizing committee)  X 2 days, = 70 2,100.00 0.00 1,203.71 1,203.71 896.29 28,470.08 42.7% *

18

Allowances for dinner for 35 participants (30 members of parliament + 5 members 

of the organizing committee) X 2 days, = 70 1,750.00 0.00 2,360.84 2,360.84 -610.84 26,109.24 -34.9% 1

19.1

Coffee breaks for 35 participants (30 members of parliament + 5 members of the 

organizing committee), twice a day X 2 days, = 140 840.00 0.00 451.39 451.39 388.61 25,657.85 46.3% *

20.1

Mineral water in workshop room for 35 participants (30 members of parliament + 5 

members of the organizing committee), twice a day X 2 days, = 140 420.00 0.00 150.46 150.46 269.54 25,507.39 64.2% *

21

Transport allowance for 35 participants (30 members of parliament + 5 members 

of the organizing committee) 1,050.00 0.00 944.34 944.34 105.66 24,563.05 10.1%

22.1

Accomodation for 35 participants (30 members of parliament + 5 members of the 

organizing committee), $80 per night X 3 nights 8,400.00 0.00 3,949.69 3,949.69 4,450.31 20,613.36 53.0% *

23.1

WORKSHOP 3

Lunches for 25 participants (20 members of CS + 5 members of the organizing 

committee)  X 2 days, = 50 1,500.00 0.00 859.80 859.80 640.20 19,753.56 42.7% **

24

Allowances for dinner for 25 participants (20 members of CS + 5 members of the 

organizing committee) X 2 days, =50 1,250.00 0.00 1,618.86 1,618.86 -368.86 18,134.70 -29.5% 2

25.1

Coffee breaks for 25 participants (20 members of CS + 5 members of the organizing 

committee), twice a day X 2 days, = 100 600.00 0.00 322.42 322.42 277.58 17,812.28 46.3% **

26.1

Mineral water in workshop room for 25 participants (20 members of CS + 5 

members of the organizing committee), twice a day X 2 days, = 100 300.00 0.00 107.47 107.47 192.53 17,704.81 64.2% **

27

Transport allowance for 25 participants (20 members of CS + 5 members of the 

organizing committee) 750.00 0.00 647.54 647.54 102.46 17,057.27 13.7%

28.1 Accomodation for 25 participants (20 members of CS + 5 members of the 

organizing committee), $80 per night X 3 nights 6,000.00 0.00 2,821.21 2,821.21 3,178.79 14,236.06 53.0% **

29 3 days rental for 50 seats conference room for workshop 1 1,299.00 902.79 0.00 902.79 396.21 13,333.27 30.5%

30 2 days rental for 50 seats conference room for workshop 2 866.00 0.00 322.42 322.42 543.58 13,010.85 62.8% *

17.2, 

19.2, 

20.2, 

22.2, 

30.2

Final 50% paiement to ETOILE DU SUD

(Facture n°000664 du 17/07/2018)[OUTSTANDING]
6,077.68 6,077.68 -6,077.68 6,933.17 *

31 2 days rental for 40 seats conference room for workshop 3 800.00 0.00 322.42 322.42 477.58 6,610.75 59.7% **

23.2, 

25.2, 

26.2, 

28.2, 

31.2

Final 50% paiement to ETOILE DU SUD

(Facture n°000665 du 17/07/2018)[OUTSTANDING]
4,433.32 4,433.32 -4,433.32 2,177.43 **

32 Box of A4 sheet for 3 workshops 126.00 45.63 91.27 136.90 -10.90 2,040.53 -8.7%

33 Printer toner pack for 3 workshops 2,400.00 445.73 891.45 1,337.18 1,062.82 703.35 44.3%

34 Photocopier toner for 3 workshops x 2 1,200.00 445.73 891.45 1,337.18 -137.18 -633.83 -11.4%

35 Flaps folders for the participants of the 3 workshops 285.00 89.15 152.82 241.97 43.03 -875.80 15.1%

36 A notepad for the participants of the 3 workshops 190.00 59.43 101.88 161.31 28.69 -1,037.11 15.1%

37 Pack of 50 pens for the participants of the 3 workshops 30.00 6.37 12.74 19.11 10.89 -1,056.22 36.3%

38 Video and media coverage 3,000.00 912.68 1,825.36 2,738.04 261.96 -3,794.26 8.7%

39 Banners ( 2 for  workshop, ie 6) 960.00 339.60 679.20 1,018.80 -58.80 -4,813.06 -6.1%

TOTAL (ESTIMATED) DIRECT COSTS 70,587.00 5,351.54

TOTAL (ACTUAL) DIRECT COSTS 26,554.35 38,681.11 65,235.46

Indirect support costs

21 Indirect support costs 4,941.00

TOTAL INDIRECT SUPPORT COSTS (based on estimated Direct Costs) 4,941.00

TOTAL INDIRECT SUPPORT COSTS (based on actual Direct Costs) 4,566.48

TOTAL BUDGET (GRANT AGREEMENT) 75,528.00

TOTAL BUDGET (ADJUSTED) 69,801.94

Total Adjustment (under-spend) 5,351.54

Amount nof 1st installment 30,211.20

Amount of 2nd installment 30,211.20

Balance owing 9,379.54


